

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 703 OF 2006

SONU @ BABITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite receipt of notice, the respondent-husband did not appear on several times. Today also, none appears on behalf of the respondent.

Transfer Petition is allowed. HMA Case No.174 of 2006 titled Harish Vs. Sonu @ Babita pending before the Court of learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Kairana, Muzafarnagar, Uttar Pradesh stands transferred to the District Court, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 703 OF 2006

SONU @ BABITA

.....PETITIONER(S)

Versus

HARISH

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Despite receipt of notice, the respondent-husband did not appear

on several times. Today also, none appears on behalf of the respondent.

Transfer Petition is allowed. HMA Case No.174 of 2006 titled Harish Vs. Sonu @ Babita pending before the Court of learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Kairana, Muzafarnagar, Uttar Pradesh stands transferred to the District Court, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
May 09, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)